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20/06/2018 1st
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AN CART

205 Braddell Road S(579701)
ACCIDENT REPAIR ESTIMATE

Our Ref:
p Vehicle Mo - SLH9T03L
Type of Claim - TP
Make & Model . HOMWDA GRACE HYBRID 1.5DX .
Year of Manufacture = 2016
Chassis No - GM41105555
Ins Company : AlIG V3 AXA Engine Mo, . LEBS255578
Excess ; - Policy No. L.
Date of Accident 19.06.2018 Time of Accident 16:00
Suggested Days of Repair In-house Vehicle Assessor
Repair Estimate Casa COwner WILLIAM
Signature
Parts (a) Cost/ List Price ltems $ 3,754.00
Contact No
Plus/Less 20% $ 750.80 Frt Counter Operation
63837103 ~ Patrick Tia
Total of Cost/ List -] 3,003.20 G3837730 - Branda Ng
63837456 - Rohani
(b) Mett Price Items $ - braddell_gr@sparkcarcare com
Less Workshop Operation
G3I83TES6 - Mgo Toh Wee
Total of Nett Item 63837362 -
BIBIE115 - William Wanag
(c) Special Nett ltems 5 200.00 B3838115 - Andrew Goh
braddell_cperationf@sparkcarcare com
Total Parts Cost (Appendix A) $  3,203.20
Labour {Appendix B) % 1,950.00 ..g ;
Total Repair Cost $__5153.20 /é.f 5;, )
=iay
The above fotal will be subjected to 7% G.5. T
MName of Surveyor . /%Mt“"" 5
Company : LAY 4
Survey conducted on 2 t/4 / 00 at

Remarks By Surveyor

(a) The repair of this vehicle is.althoszed / s not authorized until further notice.

ib) Recommended Days of Repair 05 day(s)
(c) Resurvey Required / NorFhared
(d} Excess B

{e) Signature of surveyor ; aEL Diata: Z’/{j@,

VLCICENT REFAR CITIMATESIF]




Spark Car Care
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
205 Braddell Road S (579701)

Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax 62844284,.62815767

Page 1

Spare Parts
Vehicle No SLH9703L Case Owner . WILLIAM
Make & Model : HONDA GRACE HYBRID 1 Year Manufacture :© 2016
Chassis No . GM41105555 Engine No : LEB5255578
Sales Order Supplier
Order By Type of Claim . TP
SIN Part Description ary Cost List Mett Disposition By
Price Price Price SiIN Surveyor
1 |Rear bumper 1 Ién $ 537.40 el
2 |Rear bumper side retainer LH 1 27 |8 13.40 —
3 |Rear bumper side retainer RH 1 f:.,.g__, 3 13.40 X
4 |Rear bumper upper side retainer LH 1 TBA
5 |Rear bumper upper side retainer RH 1 TBA
6 |Rear bumper clips 2 e |3 7.80 =
7 |Reverse sensor set 1 Jen| 5 200.00 —
g |Taillamp LH 1 & 39500 7
g |Taillamp RH 1 $ 395.00 i
10 |Bootlid 1 Tls 67520 X
11 |Bootlid badge lago 1 e | 27.10 —
12 |Bootlid emblem - GRACE 1 ey |8 38.90 —
13 |Bootlid emblem - HYBRID 1 e, |5 58.50 —
14 |Bootlid lock 1 2T |s 9030 X
15 |Bootlid weatherstrip 1 § 7830 7
16 |Bootlid lamp LH 1 Y |3 306.70 —
17 |Bootlid lamp RH 1 Jia | 30870 A
18 |Rear end panel 1 A |s 32390 Rt
19 |Rear end panel inner garnish 1 Vet/ |3 86.40 —
20 |0 0
21 |0 0
22 |0 0 l_.#-t(f_%é-!?}';;ét}hfii‘.l- hence oty —
23 |0 0 the Repairer of the following '
24 |0 0 B o :
25 |0 0 .fﬂgmﬁ g
= 0 nl:lmd.’M"T. survey is on a| Without Preucice”
28 |0 0 B 94bject 1o final approva .'".-::- d"q-_' o ]
29 |0 0 Ackndeiedged by Repairer .JI
30 |0 0 5 '

will be charged accordingly under supplementary,

20/08/2018

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be regg@ired " thermran-additienallabour charge

6:18 PM




Spark Car Care

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
205 Braddell Road S (579701)
Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284 62815767

Labour
Vehicle No. SLH9703L Case Owner : WILLIAM
Make & Model : IDA GRACE HYBRID 1.5DX A Year of Manufacture ; 2016
SINo Labour Description Esimated | Adjusted
Price Price
1 |To remove/refit boot compartment trims and garnishto 7~ | $100.00 X

facilitate repairs.

2 |Labour charges to repair and panel beat the bootfloor/spare $700.00 8 oeq

panel, LH rear fender, RH rear fender, cutting/weldiing and

replacing damaged parts.

3 |To check wiring functions. $20.00 il

4 |To remove/replace reverse sensor set. $80.00 V't <(

5 |To putty, apply primer & spray-paint the rear bumper, bootlid, | $900.00 deey

LH rear fender, RH rear fender, bootfloor/spare tyre panel,

rear end panel and affected areas.

6 [To apply rust-proofing on repaired/replaced panels. $150.00 0/5(’

Note: The above estimate of repair is based on visual assessment of the external affected areas. Any
additional damages observed during the course of repair wil be gquote accordingly as a supplementary.
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Spark Car Care o
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
205 Braddell Road S (579701)
Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284 62815767
Spare Parts
Vehicle No . SLH9703L Case Owner . WILLIAM
Make & Mcdel | HONDA GRACE HYBRID 1 Year Manufacture . 2016
Chassis No : GM41105555 Engine Nao . LEB5255578
Sales Order Supplier
Order By Type of Claim B i
S/Ne Part Description aTy Cost List Mett Disposition By
Price Price Prica SN Surveyor
1 |Rear bumper 1 Bn |3 93740 — "
2 |Rear bumper side retainer LH 1 2y | s 13.40 |~ B g
3 |Rear bumper side retainer RH 1 el 1340 X
4 |Rear bumper upper side retainer LH 1 TBA 1:'_‘ Al
5 |Rear burnper upper side retainer RH 1 TBA i
6 |Rear bumper clips 2 ey | g 780 | =
7 |Reverse sensor set 1 _ < Jen|s 20000] . —
s |Taillamp LH 1 /|5 39500 1T <
o |Taillamp RH 1 5~ |5 39500 7
10 | Bootlid 1 Cls 67520 X
11 |Bootlid badge logo 1 e | § 27.10 | .~ —
12 |Bootlid emblem - GRACE 1 sle. |3 3890 .~ —
13 |Bootlid emblem - HYBRID 1 e | § 58.50 | e
14 |Bootlid lock 1 #/s 9030 -~ A—"
15 |Bootlid weatherstrip 1 S |s 7830 £
16 |Boollid lamp LH 1 Ys 1S 30870 - e
17 |Bootlid lamp RH 1 b |3 30670[ X
18 |Rear end panel 1 A |$ 323507 =
19 |Rear end panel inner garnish 1 Vet/ 6|5 8840 | - et
20 {0 0 i
21 |0 1]
22 |0 0
23 |0 0
24 |10 0
25 |0 0
25 |0 0
27 [0 0
28 |0 0
29 |0 0
30 |0 0 Dalas

Nate: If any of the quoted parts are recommended fo be re "
will be charged accordingly under supplarmentary.

20/06/2018

a r

6:19 PM



Spark Car Care

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
206 Braddell Road S (579701)

Tel: 63837168 [ 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Labour .
Vehicle No.  : SLH9703L Case Owner WILLIAM
Make & Model : IDA GRACE HYBRID 1.5DX A ‘Year of Manufacture 2018
SiNo Labour Description Esimated Adjusted
Price Price
1 |To removelrefit boot compartment trims and garnishto  “V=| $100.00 X
facilitate repairs.
2 |Labour charges to repair and panel beat the bootfloor/spare $700.00 'L ;’W{
panel, LH rear fender, RH rear fender, cutting/weldiing and
replacing damaged parts.
3 |To check wiring functions. $20.00 Y
4 |Toremovelreplace reverse sensor set. $80.00 §o¢
5 |To putty, apply primer & spray-paint the rear bumper, bootlid, $900.00 - S
LH rear fender, RH rear fender, bootfloor/spare tyre panel,
rear end panel and affected areas.
6 |To apply rust-proofing on repaired/replaced panels. $150.00 cfcr/
75> LEMETh 1,30

3
lar? s = /F90-40
S = 209 SV
= /998,90
=20 399. 22
= ISP
+.Cnt DOO-00
= [/ P29F A
ffnfg"fjw / CEO0-00 ;
- = B323F-/2~ 1
(e /[T/Y

Note: The above eslimale of repair is based on visual assessment of the exfernal affected areas. Any
additional damages observed during the course of repair will be quote accordingly as a supplementary.




Spark Car Care
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
205 Braddell Road S (579701)
Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284 62815767

Supplementary 1

Vehicle No . SLH9703L

Make & Model  : HONDA GRACE HYBRID 1.t
Chassis No . GM41105555

Sales Order v 0

Order By

Case Owner
Year Manufacture - 2016

Enging No

Supplier

© WILLIAM

. LEB5255578

: 0

Type of Claim : IP

Sl

Part Description

1T

Cost
Price

List
Price

Mett
Item

SIN

Disposition By
Surveyor

REAR TOOL TRAY

(
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Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended fo be rep

will be charged accordingly under supplementary,

]
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aired, then an additional labour charge




Br21/2018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTDH(TP) - PN

« Service Request Details

Claim
S8MOOLIG

Reference

None &

Loss Date
June 19, 2018

Request Date 1062018 @ a&tem
June 21, 2018 Ua“lum \JE‘H m

Due Date
June 28, 2018

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

yecline Wor Accept Work

Wehicle Infarmation

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SLH?703L

Make
TPVD HONDA

hllps:/iivp.smartclaims, axa,com,sg/claim-portaltmlfindex-vendor-service-requests htmi#sernvice-requests/PserviceReguesiNumber=52882 112



62172018 Claim Portal

Magel
GRACEHYBRID 1.5DXA

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

SATS BRF FOOD PTE LTD
234 PANDAN LOOP, 128422, Singapore

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

NON REPORT
Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics MNotes
Document Type Document Sublype
v v
o Lipload Documents
NAME B EMAIL RECEIVED FROM WORKSHOP INCLUDING SLH9703L
TP GlA.msg

TYPE Letters and Correspondence

SUB-TYPE Workshop

AUTHOR MIKAM Santosh Pandurang

DATE UPLOADED June 21, 2018

hitpsivp. smariclaims axa . com. sg/claim-portalhtimlindex-vendor-servica-requasts himi#'sarvice-reqguests/?serviceRequestNumber=52882 212
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S UBIAVE 1, #00-25 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (65) 62563561 FAX : (065 62564315

22 JUNE 2018

SATS BRF FOOD PTE LTD
234 PANDAN LOOP
Singapore 128422

Dear Sir,
OUR REF : CC4/ASM18011301/pb3
YOUR REF : ¥YM 5323X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YM 5323X & SLH 9703L ALONG EXIT 1 ON PIE
TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT ON 19/06/2018

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps:/www.axa.com.sg/customer-
care/personal/motor/owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
» Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
» Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



* Video footage of accident (if any)

« Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

* |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summaons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to
chewht@Ilkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 P i Ind.
Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy.

Your NCD (Mo Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6742 3197 if you have any further enqguiries.

Yours sincerely,

Claim department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD



Hsiao Tnnﬁ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 9:08 AM

To: ‘motor.doc@axa.com.sg’

Cc: richard.angbs@axa.com.sg’; Admin A

Subject: <Request for Insured GIA Report>S8MOOLIG; Insured Veh: YM 5323X ; Third Party

Veh: SLH 9703L; DOA: 19/06/2018 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B011307/Kpb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly adwvise if there is any Ol GIA, If s, kindly assist to upload a copy of insured GlA in Smartclaims for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhti@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408033)



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: DHIWAR Namrata <namrata.dhiwar@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 July 2018 4:02 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: <Reguest for Insured GIA Report>SBMOOLIG; Insured Veh: YM 5323X | Third
Party Veh: SLH 9703L; DOA: 19/06/2018 *LKK REF: CC4/ASMI18011301/Kpb3

Attachments: YM5323K INSD GIA.PDF

Hi,

Insured reported, report as attached for your necessary actions.

Regards,
MNamrata

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, July 09, 2018 9:08 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM Motor Doc <motor.doc@axa.com.sg>

Cc: ANG Richard <richard.angbs@axa.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <Request for Insured GIA Report>58MOOLIG; Insured Veh: YM 5323X ; Third Party Veh: SLH 9703L; DOA:
19/06/2018 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18011301/Kph3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
wWe refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise if there is any Ol GlA. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of insured GIA in Smartclaims for our
necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Uli Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408093)

-----Disclaimer-----

This message may contain confidential information intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are
not the intended recipient, you should not read, use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message. If you have
received this message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions presented in this
message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of AXA Singapore - Externals or any
other entity of the AXA Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authorized by the said companies,



MCOT 18073838 ! ComforiDelGro Engineening Ple Lid - Pandan
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 210672018 09:27
SUSMITTED BY: Wong Chea W

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 21/06/2018 09:51

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report -:>:|rfg|:.1|x the details af the accidan! to speed up the caims process.

2. This Form mus! be completed by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver.

3. Infarmation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Ay willul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companias o
repudiate policy ability.

4_ The issue and acceptance of this Farm by imgurance companies s nod an admission of policy liability on the part of the msurance companees

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GlA Records Managoemeni Centre eslablished by the General lnsurance Association of Singapore |GIA) for
archiving and that copies of this raport will, for a fee. be made available upon applicaton by interested parties.

!, By the bodgement of this repart to the msurers, you hereby consent fo the archiving of this report al the cenltre and to coples of the report being made avalkable
aforesad

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report 21/06/2018 09:27
Date Of Accident 19/06/2018 15:45
Exact Location Of Accident ALOMNG PIE BEFORE EXIT ECP

Country/State of Loss SINGAFPORE

Vehicle Registration Mumber YMS323X

Insured/Policyholder /
Mame Of Registered Owner SATS BRF FOOD PTE LTD

Co Reqg No 2015102440

Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phaone Mo
Alternative Phone Mo OFFICE-GT7790088
Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer ISUZU
Model MNPRTIL-4.6 D (M)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle? NG

REPORTING ONLY
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Vehicle Category
Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
COMPREHENSIVE

Fleel Paolicy N

Palicy Mumber WFX/P1742514

Cover Mote Number

Driver

Name of Driver MUTHUKUMR SARAVANAN
NRIC Mo G5061014X

Date OFf Birth 21/06/1989

Occupation OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 27/08/2014

Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number
Fax Mumber
Contact Mumber

EMail Address

3 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
MALE
(LOCAL) +65-83989897

NOEMAIL

Page 1

of 1



Passenger 2 NAME: - UNKNOWN

GENDER:

Page 3.of 11
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Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: EngBoon Ng <engboon_ng@satsbrf.com>

Sent: Manday, 23 July 2018 4:.07 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Cc: QinglLing_Chiam@ltasia.com; June_Ang@jitasia.com; William_Yonathan@jitasia.com
Subject: CC4/ASM18011301/pb3 - YM5323X

Attachments: ym5323x.pdf; lkk pdf

Hi Mr Chew,

Attached accident report for yours follow up, please.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Ng Eng Boon
SATS BRF Food Pte. Lid.

m 65 9668 1563
e engboon_ng@satsbrf.com

FOOD

brf




Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)
Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 10:15 AM

To: ‘EngBoon Ng'

Ce: QingLing_Chiam@jltasia.com; lune_Ang@jltasia.com: William_Yonathan@jitasia.com
Subject: RE: CC4/ASM1801 1301/pb3 - YM5323x

Hi Mr Ng,

Thank you for your email.

Appreciate an early reply,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: G741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{408933)

From: EngBoon Ng <engboon_ng@satsbrf.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 4:07 PMm

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Ce: QingLing_Chiam @jltasia.com; lune_Ang@jitasia.com; William_Yonathan@jltasia.com
Subject: CC4/ASM18011301/pb3 - YM5323X

Hi Mr Chew,
Attached accident report for yours follow up, please.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Ng Eng Boon
SATS BRF Food Pte, Ltd.

m 65 9668 1563
e engboon na@E@satshrf com






Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: EngBoon Ng <engboon_ng@satsbrf.com>

Sent: Thursday, 2 August 2018 7:56 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAULO)

Ce: Qingling_Chiam@jltasia.com; June_Ang@jltasia.com; William_Yonathan@)jltasia.com
Subject: RE: CC4/ASMTB011301/pb3 - YM5323X

Attachments: Driver - SATSBRF 5323 pdf

As requested

Best Regards,

Ng Eng Boon
SATS BRF Food Pte. Ltd.

m 65 9668 1563
e engboon_ng@satsbrf.com

FOOD

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 10:15 AM

To: EngBoon Ng <engboon_ng@satsbrf.com>

Cc: Qingling_Chiam @jltasia.com; June_Ang@jltasia.com; William_Yonathan@jltasia.com
Subject: RE: CC4/ASM18011301/pb3 - YM5323X

Hi Mr Mg,
Thank you for your email.

As per our tele-conversation yesterday, we would like to request a copy of authorisation letter/ employment
letter of the driver{Muthukurmr Saravanan) from your company for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Rezards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: EngBoon Ng <engboon ng@satshrf.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 4:07 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Qingling Chiam@jltasia.com; June Ang@jltasia.com; William Yonathan@iltasia.com
Subject: CC4/ASM18011301/pb3 - YM5323X

Hi Mr Chew,
Attached accident report for yours follow up, please,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Ng Eng Boon
SATS BRF Food Pte. Ltd.

m 65 9668 1563
g enagboon ng@satsbr com

FO0D ﬁ bef




FOOD

brf

To:  Whom It May Concern

From: SATS BRF Food Pte Ltd.
234 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128422

Date: 19.6.18

Authorization Letter

This is to confirm that Mr. Muthukumar Saravanan, Nric G5061014X
is authorized to driver Satsbrf Truck.
At the time of the accident he was driving truck YM5323X

.
Ng Eng Boon

Senior Manager

SATS BRF Food Pie. Lid.
234 Pandan Loop Singapore 128422
234 WAWIE §i00E 128422

salsbri.com



8/2/2018 Claim Portal

ﬂReguest for DS & Seek Mandate> - SSMOOLIG
IDENT INVOLVING YM 5 323)((0I) & SLH 9703L(TP)

« [AC
N 19/06/2018]

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform TP claim. Insured agreed to settle and aware
MNCD issue. We seek your mandate from $4,159.18 - $ 4 902 44. |A with mandate had been uploaded in
Smartclaims. Kindly advise if we may proceed DS & let us have your mandate. Thank you. Hsiao TOng - 02
Aug 2018

o |

hitps ."."vp_5martc£alms.axa.c:um.sg.-'clalrn-pnrtalfhtmuindax-uendor—sawita-requasts.n[ml#rsr-.nerB-mquestmiaw-messagaﬂ‘?sem‘me RequestMumbe... 11



S URT AT FIZ- 25 PAY A LB INTHSTRIAL PARHE, 51I% WEIHE JiEuis (R (S| R 2SR AT

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:

Date: 02.08.2018

Date of loss 16.06.2018
Date of appointment 21.06.2018
Date of survey 21.06.2018
Location of survey COMFORTDELGRO ENGIMEERING PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SLH 9703L

Make and Model

Honda Grace Hybrid 1.5DX A

Date of registration 24.11.2016

Excess

Market Value s 72,000.00
Parf/COE Rebate 5 50,973.00
Mett Loss S 21,027.00

Repair details:
[Initial Estimate E 5,153.20
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 1,640.08
Check itemns (estimate) 5 694.64
Labour 5 1,540.00
Supplementary MIL

Total 5 3,874.72
Lump Sum(if applicable)

Number of days for repair




S0 AV

SPAYAL I ININ THRIAL PARK

Date: 02.08.2018

Remarks:

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%

Without check items With check Items

Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 340269 | & 4,145.95
Loss of use MIL
Loss of rental{7days x $100.00)(w/d 749.00 | 5 749.00
Loss of income MIL
LTA/GIA search fees 748 | 5 7.49
Others MIL | NIL
Proposed Total 4,159.18 | S 4,902.44
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 22/6/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 19-Jun-18
Date of appointment 21-Jun-18
Date of survey 21-Jun-18
Location of survey COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SLH 9703L
Make and Model HOMNDA GRACE HYBRID 1.50% A
Date of registration 24/11/2016
Excess

Market Value 572,000
Parf Rebate 550,973
MNett Loss 521,027

Repair details:

[initial Estimate [ s 5,153.20 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 3 1,640.08
Check items (estimate) 5 694,64
Labour 5 1,540.00
Total 5 3.874.72
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -

Number of days for repair | 5




S1 U AVE 1oanE-23 Ay A UBLINDUSTRI il

Sampany Registrotion M

RN sl AP PR E JESAS IEd S hEEARARHT FAN LS i 25l

Remarks:

We have not authorized repairs.

Mandate:

Liability(TP) %
Propaosed repair cost

Loss of use

Loss of rental

Loss of income

LTA search feas

4 e Um0 | U0

Others

Proposed Total




Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 16 July 2018 5:07 PM

To: ‘Kristy Tay Siew Hwa'; kenneth Kong (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: surveyadmin2@fta.com.sg; 5UR; 'CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair
Operation’

Subject: RE: 5LH9703L - Finalize

Attachments: 16072018155848 pdf

Dear Kristy,

Thank you for the email.
This case is handle by Hsiao Tong.
Dear Hsiao Tong,

FYMA, CC4/ASM18011301/Kpb3

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Kristy Tay Siew Hwa [mailto:kristytay@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Monday, 16 July 2018 4:04 PM

To: Kenneth Kong (LKK Auto) <kennethKong@lkkauto.com>

Cc: surveyadmin @fta.com.sg; sur@lkkauto.com; CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation
<braddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com>

Subject: SLH9703L - Finalize

Hi Kenneth

Attached finalize report for your confirmation, thank you.

Best regards,

Kristy Tay
Crash Repair | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
DID 6383 7049 | FAX:6281 5767

kristytay@sparkcarcare.com




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2018 9:22 AM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: LCR - LOD AGAINST AXA - SLH9703L / YM5323X DOA 19/06/2018
Attachments: img-810172454-0001.pdf

Dear Sir / Madam,
Thank you for your email.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge
CCA/ASM18011301/Kpb3 Hsiao Tong

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6366-0055 | email: shupei@ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok < cecilialee @sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Friday, 10 August 2018 5:24 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: LCR - LOD AGAINST AXA - SLH9703L / YM5323X DOA 19/06/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam
Attached our LOD dated 10/08/2018 for your attention and early settlement

Thank you,

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843



HOTLINE TEL: (B5) B419-2000

A] G FAX: (65) 6425-3723
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROTOR YEHIGLES (THIRDMPARTY RIBKS AND COMPEMS ATION) ACT (CHARTER 188)
WOTOR VERICLES (THRDW-PARTY RISKS AND COMPOMEATIAN RULES, 4960
FOAT TRANSPORT ACT, 1607 MAALAYSIAL

MOTOR VERICLES [THIRD-PARTY RISHE) IEULES, 1690 (MALEYELA)] WLZ 40
(The below excess is subjes| o G5T)

COMPREHENSIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR ALL CLAIMS EXCESS £52000.00

CERTIFICATE NGO, SLHETOSL WINDSCREEN EXCESS S8100.00
SUM INSURED Market Value
INSURING WITH COE/PARF Yes

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NOQ, SLHaT03L

2 ) NAME OF INSURED LCRF Pte Lid

3 ) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF

INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT 25 February 2018

4 ) DATE OF EXFIRY QF INSURANCE 24 February 2019

5} PERSON OR CLASSES OF FERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE®

Ary porsan who s drhing on the (rsured's order or wilh (heir pamlssisn,

M Ym0 Your Authosised Dnver 5 Balow U ego of 21 years old ancior has l&ss than 1 yoar driing erperionca, Ibe excess is 553500040 Claims),

Frondtiad that the pevace driving = parmitted o dnrch nif e b Ing o ather lews ar reguialions 1o dive (b Molar Vabicha o has baen s permiilod and is mol
disg-alited by ardor el & Courl of Law or by reason of any ecestment or regutation In thal Behalt from riving Te Metor Vehicle.

G ) LIMITATION AS TOD USE*

1) Use for seciel, domeslic, pleasure purpeses and business purposes of Isured
2} Usa for social, domestic, pleasars purposes and business purposes of any parson whom the vahisls is kired,
31 Use for ike carrage of pasesnges foe 1re ar iewsrd by any pemon 1o whom die vabicle ig biree,

The Palicy daes nat coves: 4] Uiso far fuition, driving tesl, racing, pace-making, rellatility st or soeed-tisting, 2) Use whilst driwing a trailor eecopt
thes toevlnng [olber than for rewsnd) of any ane disabied mechanically propelied veiicle. 3) Use far any purpose In conneclion will the Meeor Trada

LOES OF USE Mot Included

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY Refer lo Policy Terms and Conditions

Limilatieas rendened Iroperative by Seclion B af the Motar Vekieles (THsc-Party Risks and Compensabion) Act (Chagter 183 and Seciizn 85 of the Aoad Trangpert Act,
18T (Melaysia), are nat 1o be Feluded under ihese hoadings.

I We nereby Cenily that tha palicy tn which tiis Cartficat mlates is issund o azcordanen with (he provisions of the Mol Vehicles
{Third: Party Riske and Compensaton) Act |Chaple: 163) and Par 1V af the Road Transear Acl, 1987 (Makaysia).

Issved in Singapare 13 Feh 2018 AlG Asia Padific Insurance Ple, Lid,
QGORO-000
Acn Singapore Pte Lid s :\ﬂ
2 %ﬂ:ﬂn%\f .{\3.
52531 SGX Centre 1 3
INGAPORE (4GB804
. I

AUTHDOHISED REPFRESENTATIVE
ORI GINAL SEFAHN



Hsiao TonE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 27 August 2018 12:04 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: LCR - LOD AGAINST AXA - SLHI703L / YM5323X DOA 19/06/2018

Without Prejudice
Hi Cecilia,
We refer to the above matter.

Wea propose setflement at a global sum of $3,990.00{all-in).

Flease confirm aocceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108

Bl 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: 5hu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2018 9:22 AM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: LCR - LOD AGAINST AXA - SLH9703L / YM5323X DOA 19/06/2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge
CC4/ASM1B011301 /Kph3 Hsiao Tong

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Fhane: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@ | kkauto.com | fax: 6741-8108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408%933)



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: ¥M 5323X (Insd veh) Model: HONDA
SLH 9703L (TP veh) GRACE HYBRID 1.5DX A

Date of Accident: |19/06/2018
Global Sum Settlement | i l [X] Yes [ 1 MNo
Repair Estimate - 6,433.38
Final Repair Cost -] 3,572.86
Loss of Use '3 420.00 7 days at $60.00 per day
Rental {if any) - days
LTA / GIA Search Fee % 2.00
Others: |: Ei

W

Final Settlement Sum (GLOBAL SUM) 3,990.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X1 YES [ 1] NO (Kindly indicate
below)

L)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
y BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Me BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: 25
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): {%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) FDMFDRTDELGHG ENGINEERING FTELTD :5 3,990.00

NUR SHAQILAR BTE ABDOL

WAHAB 01/11/2018

Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya UIbi Indusfrial Park, Singapore 4085933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN: RICHARD ANG

Ref : CC4/ASM18011301/Kpbls2
owe oo | [N
Code : ASM

1

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh.  YM5323X Veh. Inspected SLH 9703L
Policy No. VFXIP1742514 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMOOLIG Excess (%) 0.00
Assign From RICHARD ANG Assign Date 21/06/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA GRACE (A) c.c 1496
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 20186
Chassis No. GM41105555 Colour METALLIC SILVER
Odometer 119114 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/60R15 YOKOHAMA B mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/80R15 YOKOHAMA & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/60R15 YOKOHAMA 8 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 185/60R15 YOKOHAMA, & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  19/06/2018 Inspection Date 21/06/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADDELL ROAD
Blk C, 3rd Floor
SINGAPORE 579701.
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|E$TIMF\TED NORMAL PERICD FOR REPAIR: 5 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLH 9703L

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. Mo. 18-89607198-R

Page No.:1of 2

Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Wo rimhnp?g]} {$j]
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 837.40 937.40
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH (CONSISTENT) DISTORTED 13.40 13.40
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 13.40 -
1|REAR BUMPER UPPER SIDE RETAINER LH (NPA) NOT NECESSARY - -
({CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER UPPER SIDE RETAINER RH (NPA) NOT NECESSARY - -
{CONSISTENT)
2|REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 7.80 7.BO
1| TAILLAMP LH [CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 395.00 -
1| TAILLAMP RH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 39500 -
1|BOOTLID (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 675.20 .
LABOUR
1|BOOTLID BADGE LOGO (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 2710 27.10
1|BOOTLID EMBLEM - GRACE (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 38.90 38,90
1{BOOTLID EMBLEM - HYBRID {CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 58.50 58.50
1|BOOTLID LOCK {CONSISTENT) DENTED 0.30 a0.30
1|BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 78.30
1|BOOTLID LAMP LH (CONSISTENT) DEMTED 306.70 308,70
1|BOOTLID LAMP RH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 306.70 -
1|REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) BENT 32390 323.80
1|REAR END PAMNEL INNER GARNISH (CONSISTENT) DENTED / CUT 86.40 86.40
1|REAR TOOL TRAY (COMNSISTENT) (ADDITIONAL) CRACKED 108.50 108.50
LESS 20% DISCOUNT - -399.78
3.862.50 1.,688.12
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REVERSE SEMSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) SCRATCHED 200.00 200.00
200.00 200.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE / REFIT BOOT COMPARTMENT TRIMS AND |NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -

GARMISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011301/Kpb3s2




' V4 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-t f‘.- : “' ; §1 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 15681 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607 198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page Mo. .2 of 2
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition
i i Workshop ($)| ()
LABOUR CHARGES TO REPAIR ANMD PANEL BEAT THE 700.00 800.00

BOOTFLOOR ( SPARE PANEL, LH REAR FENDER, RH
REAR FENDER, CUTTING / WELDING AND REPLACING
DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF

BOOTLID

TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTIONS. 20.00 20.00
TO REMOVE / REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR SET. B0.00 60.00
TO PUTTY, APPLY PRIMER & SPRAY-PAINT THE REAR 900.00 800.00

BUMPER, BOOTLID, LH REAR FENDER, RH REAR
FENDER, BOOTFLOOR / SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR END
PANEL AND AFFECTED AREAS.

TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED / REPLACED 150.00 B0.00
PANELS

1.950.00 1.540.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,012.50 3,339.12
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | I I 3,339.12|

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011301/Kpb3s2
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KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

MECLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:: This Report is made sobely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.




